This allowance 
shall be payable in the pay period that includes June 1 of each year. 

25.2 Each employee, who as a requirement of their job, is designated to provide a 

way to move personal tools between work sites shall be paid an allowance of 
one hundred twenty-five ($125.00) per month. 

25.3 Each employee who is designated to be responsible for storage, transportation, 

care (loading and unloading) of CBE tools and/or materials outside of CBE 
property shall be paid an allowance of one hundred ($100.00) per month.